



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11947 OF 2025

Dimensional Properties Private Limited, APETITIONER
Company Registered

V/S

Additional Divisional Commissioner, Konkan....RESPONDENT
Division, Mumbai

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr. Adv. a/w. Ravi Kant Purohit and Abheek
Melwani i/b. Ranjit Shinde for Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid Mulla - AGP for R.No.1.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Sr. Adv. a/w. Ankita Singhania, Vikram
Garewal, Rashi Sheth, Parth Jaswani, Praharshi Saxena for
R.Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
08/12/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)