



2026:BHC-AS:17274

Board Sr.No.: -74

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11947 OF 2025

Dimensional Properties Private Limited, APETITIONER
Company Registered

V/S

Additional Divisional Commissioner, Konkan....RESPONDENT
Division, Mumbai

Adv. Ranjit D. Shinde for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 26/03/2026.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)