



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11947 OF 2025

Dimensional Properties Private Limited, APETITIONER
Company Registered

V/S

Additional Divisional Commissioner, Konkan....RESPONDENT
Division, Mumbai

MR. ANIL ANTURKAR, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH
MR.RANJIT DILIP SHINDE AND MR.ABHEEK MELWANI
for Petitioner

MR. BAPUSAHEB DAHIPHALE AGP for
Respondent-STATE

MR.GIRISH GODBOLE, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH
MS.ANKITA SINGHANIA, MR. VIKRAM GHAREWAL,
MS. RASHI SHETH WITH MR. PARTH JASANI & MS.
PRAHARSHI SAXENA I/BY M/S.PURNANAND & CO. FOR
RESPONDENT NOS. 2 & 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)